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FC crminewns  (REFERENCE COPY - Not for submission)
Notification of Consummation
File Number: 0000194681 Submit Date: 07/11/2022 Lead Call Sign: K208DG FRN: 0001546415
Service: Full Power FM = Purpose: Notification of Consummation = Status: Accepted = Status Date: 07/11/2022
Filing Status: Active
General- Section Question Response
Information
Attachments Are attachments (other than associated schedules) being No
filed with this application?
Applicant Applicant Name, Type, and Contact Information
Information _ _ _
Applicant Address Phone Email Applicant Type
PACIFICA FOUNDATION, 3729 CAHUENGA BLVD. +1 (510) 849- SIRIUS@PACIFICA. Not-for-Profit
INC. WEST 2590 ORG
LOS ANGELES, CA 91604
United States
Contact . Contact Name Address Phone Email Contact Type
Representatives
Information (1) Melodie A. Virtue , 1000 Potomac Street, +1 (202) 298- melodie.virtue@foster. Legal
Esq. . NW 2527 com Representative
Foster Garvey PC Suite 200
Washington, DC 20009
United States
Consummation Details
Notification Sate of , N of L . ,
. t t t- t
Details ate of Consummation of Licensee Post-consummation
2022-06-28 0001546415

Consummate the Following Authorizations:

Select all the authorizations in the table below that will not be consummated

Call Sign Facility ID File Number Will Not Consummate
KPFA 51246 0000191171
KPFB 51243 0000191172
K232Fz 142901 0000191173
K220KC 122923 0000191174
K208DG 91118 0000191175
WBAI 51249 0000191176
K229BO 86285 0000191177
K254AH 85653 0000191178
K212FV 122880 0000191179

KPFK-FM1 158785 0000191180



Certification

Attachments

KPFK

KPFA-FM3

K248BR

KPFT

WPFW

Section

51252

164571

142913

51244

51255

Authorized Party to Sign

Information not provided.

0000191181
0000191182
0000191183
0000191184

0000191185

Question

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS MADE ON THIS FORM
OR ANY ATTACHMENTS ARE PUNISHABLE BY FINE
AND/OR IMPRISONMENT (U.S. Code, Title 18, §1001)
AND/OR REVOCATION OF ANY STATION
AUTHORIZATION (U.S. Code, Title 47, §312(a)(1)), AND
JOR FORFEITURE (U.S. Code, Title 47, §503).

| declare, under penalty of perjury, that | am an authorized
representative of the above-named applicant for the
Authorization(s) specified above.

Response

Melodie A. Virtue
Counsel

07/11/2022
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