

(REFERENCE COPY - Not for submission) Notification of Consummation

File Number: **0000194681**

Submit Date: 07/11/2022 | Lead Call Sign: K208DG | FRN: 0001546415

Service: Full Power FM

Filing Status: Active

Purpose: Notification of Consummation

Status: Accepted

Status Date: **07/11/2022**

General Information

Section	Question	Response
Attachments	Are attachments (other than associated schedules) being filed with this application?	No

Applicant Information

Applicant Name, Type, and Contact Information

Applicant	Address	Phone	Email	Applicant Type
PACIFICA FOUNDATION, INC.	3729 CAHUENGA BLVD. WEST LOS ANGELES, CA 91604 United States	+1 (510) 849- 2590	SIRIUS@PACIFICA. ORG	Not-for-Profit

Contact Representatives Information (1)

Contact Name	Address	Phone	Email	Contact Type
Melodie A. Virtue , Esq Foster Garvey PC	1000 Potomac Street, NW Suite 200 Washington, DC 20009 United States	+1 (202) 298- 2527	melodie.virtue@foster. com	Legal Representative

Consummation **Notification Details**

Details

Date of Consummation	FRN of Licensee Post-consummation
2022-06-28	0001546415

Consummate the Following Authorizations:

Select all the authorizations in the table below that will *not* be consummated

Call Sign	Facility ID	File Number	Will Not Consummate
KPFA	51246	0000191171	
KPFB	51243	0000191172	
K232FZ	142901	0000191173	
K220KC	122923	0000191174	
K208DG	91118	0000191175	
WBAI	51249	0000191176	
K229BO	86285	0000191177	
K254AH	85653	0000191178	
K212FV	122880	0000191179	
KPFK-FM1	158785	0000191180	

KPFK	51252	0000191181
KPFA-FM3	164571	0000191182
K248BR	142913	0000191183
KPFT	51244	0000191184
WPFW	51255	0000191185

Certification

Section	Question	Response
Authorized Party to Sign	WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS MADE ON THIS FORM OR ANY ATTACHMENTS ARE PUNISHABLE BY FINE AND/OR IMPRISONMENT (U.S. Code, Title 18, §1001) AND/OR REVOCATION OF ANY STATION AUTHORIZATION (U.S. Code, Title 47, §312(a)(1)), AND /OR FORFEITURE (U.S. Code, Title 47, §503).	
	I declare, under penalty of perjury, that I am an authorized representative of the above-named applicant for the Authorization(s) specified above.	Melodie A. Virtue Counsel 07/11/2022

Attachments

Information not provided.